TOWN OF WEBB LAKE

Burnett County, WI 31000 Namekagon Road Webb Lake, WI 54830

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING April 17, 2021 – 8:00 AM Webb Lake Town Hall

Resident Bryan Rollins called the meeting to order 8:00. A total of three electors were present plus the Town Clerk. The meeting was open to teleconference, but there were none in attendance. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Consensus was made to have a hand vote for any decisions.

Financial Report of the 2020 revenues and expenses was presented by the Clerk, Kenneth Busby Jr.

Greg Main made a motion to give \$250 to the Fort Folle Avoine as they house our town records, duplicating the prior year's donation. John Kielkucki seconded it. Motion carried.

Kielkucki made a motion to give \$250 to A&H Senior Center Food Program, duplicating the prior year's donation. Rollins seconded it. Motion carried.

Main made a motion to give \$2500 to Webb Lake Area First Responders, duplicating the prior year's donation. Kielkucki seconded it. Motion carried.

Kielkucki made a motion to give \$500 to Regional Hospice Center, duplicating the prior year's donation. Main seconded it. Motion carried.

Main made a motion to give \$250 to the Larson Family Library, duplicating the prior year's donation. Kielkucki seconded it. Motion carried.

Main made a motion to approve the minutes from 2020. Kielkucki seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Main made a motion to make the next Annual Town Meeting Saturday April 16th, 2022 at 8:00. Kielkucki seconded it. Motion carried.

Motion to Adjourn (Kielkucki/Main). Motion carried. Adjournment at 8:07 AM.

Ken Busby Clerk Town of Webb Lake April 17, 2021